



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 100 of 1985

Deen Dayal And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)

: J.N.Chaturvedi

Counsel for Respondent(s)

: A.G.A.

Court No. - 77

HON'BLE SAURABH SRIVASTAVA, J.

Order on Criminal Misc. Recall Application No.01 of 2026

1. Heard Sri Bihaan Pandey, learned counsel for appellant no.2 and learned AGA for the State.
2. On perusal of entire records appended with the recall application, this Court finds that the cause shown is sufficient and as such recall application is hereby allowed.
3. Let the non-bailable warrant issued against the appellant no.2 vide order dated 10.03.2026 be recalled.

Order on Appeal

4. Office is hereby directed to prepare the paper book and after preparation, the same may be provided to learned counsel for the appellants and learned Government Advocate.
5. List after four weeks.

March 28, 2026

Saif

(Saurabh Srivastava,J.)